The impacts of the above change in the accounting policy on net profit for the period
from January 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021 and shareholders’ equity at the beginning and
the end of 2021 are summarized as follows:

The Group

Net profit for the
period from

January 1, 2021 to
June 30, 2021

Shareholders’
equity

at the end of 2021

Shareholders’
equity at

the beginning of
2021

Before the adjustment 8,670,410,582.50 150,910,431,623.97 141,630,606,257.91

Impact of trial sales – 39,865,278.09 –

After the adjustment 8,670,410,582.50 150,950,296,902.06 141,630,606,257.91

The Company

Net profit for
the period from

January 1, 2021 to
June 30, 2021

Shareholders’
equity

at the end of 2021

Shareholders’
equity at

the beginning of
2021

Before the adjustment 1,395,467,617.58 104,907,181,742.78 103,400,475,840.29

Impact of trial sales – 2,602,348.36 –

After the adjustment 1,395,467,617.58 104,909,784,091.14 103,400,475,840.29

The impacts of the above change in the accounting policy on each item in the
consolidated balance sheet and the balance sheet of the parent company as of
December 31, 2021 are summarized as follows:

The Group

Before adjustment Adjusted amount After adjustment

Assets:

 Long-term equity
  investments 12,417,539,739.83 39,865,278.09 12,457,405,017.92

Shareholders’ equity:

 Retained earnings 34,125,147,494.32 31,585,455.10 34,156,732,949.42

 Non-controlling interests 49,999,878,619.58 8,279,822.99 50,008,158,442.57

10

The Company

Before adjustment Adjusted amount After adjustment

Assets:

 Long-term equity
  investments 82,963,063,207.85 2,602,348.36 82,965,665,556.21

Shareholders’ equity:

 Retained earnings 18,137,039,390.04 2,602,348.36 18,139,641,738.40

The above change in the accounting policy did not affect the consolidated income
statement and the income statement of the parent company for the period from
January 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021.

(iii) The retrospective adjustments to the above change in the accounting policy did not
affect the consolidated balance sheet and the balance sheet of the parent company as
of January 1, 2021.

(b) Requirement of the determination of onerous contracts in Interpretation No. 15

According to the requirement, when the Group determines an onerous contract, the estimated
cost of executing the contract shall include the incremental cost of executing the contract